
THE MSUNDUZI MUNICIPALITY 
 

SCM 10 OF 24/25 
 

REHABILITATION OF BAYNESPRUIT RIVERBANKS (250m) - DECCAN TO KHAN 
ROAD. 

 
TENDER NOTICE 

 
The Msunduzi Municipality hereby invites suitable contractor through Open Public Tender for 
the construction of 250m of gabion protection works to specific sites along the watercourse 
between Deccan Road and Khan Road. Contractors shall have a minimum CIDB Grading 
of 4CE, or higher to be eligible to tender. 

 
Tender documents shall be available from the Supply Chain Management Unit Offices, 5th 

Floor, A. S. Chetty Centre, 333 Church Street, Pietermaritzburg, from 12h00 on Monday, 21 
October 2024, at a non-refundable tender deposit fee of R1264.62 (including VAT) for each 
document drawn. Only cash or EFT payments will be accepted. A copy of the Tender 
Deposit Receipt must be attached to the tender document. 
 
For any technical related enquiries regarding the Specifications, please contact Martin 
McNamara on Telephone No. 033 392 2189 or e-mail address 

Martin.McNamara@msunduzi.gov.za  
For any procurement related enquiries, please contact Phiwe Mthalane (Supply Chain 
Management Sub-Unit) on Telephone No. 033 – 392 2486 or e-mail address 
phiwe.mthalane@msunduzi.gov.za. 
 
A compulsory Tender Briefing Meeting will be held on Thursday, 31 October 2024, at the 
333 Church Street, AS Chetty Building, 4th Floor Boardroom, commencing at 10h00.  
 

 
Sealed tenders containing the original hand written priced tender document and a digital copy 
of the same on a CD/USB Flash Drive and endorsed on the envelope with the “CONTRACT 
No. SCM 10 OF 24/25 ” and “CONTRACT DESCRIPTION” must be placed in the Tender 
Box located at the Msunduzi Municipality’s Central Stores, 2 Abattoir Road (off Kershaw 
Street), Pietermaritzburg, 3201 (coordinates -29.6126297;30.3610014), not later than 12h00 
on 20 November 2024, when they will be opened in public. Only tenders placed in the Tender 
Box shall be accepted. Under no circumstances whatsoever will any extension of time be 
allowed for submission of tenders. 

TABLE S1F 

Description of Functionality Criteria Maximum Possible 

Score 

Experience of the Bidder 20   

Experience of the Site Agent/ Construction Manager 15  

Qualifications of the Site Agent/ Construction Manager  15  

mailto:Martin.McNamara@msunduzi.gov.za
mailto:phiwe.mthalane@msunduzi.gov.za


 
Tender Validity Period: Four (4) months commencing from the closing date of tender. 
 
Tender Adjudication/Evaluation Criteria: Tenderers meeting the Mandatory Requirements 
of the tender shall be evaluated on a Two Stage Evaluation System – Stage One: Functionality 
and Stage Two: 80/20 Point System in accordance with the Msunduzi Municipality’s Supply 
Chain Management Policy (incorporating Preferential Procurement) as prescribed in terms of 
the Preferential Procurement Regulations 2022, pertaining to the Preferential Procurement 
Policy Framework Act, Act No. 5 of 2000. The Functionality for Stage One shall be evaluated 
on the following criteria: 

 
The allocation of Preference Points will be according to the following Ownership Specific 
Goals: 

Specific goals Description Max points 

Ownership Business Enterprise Owned 

by Historically Disadvantaged 

Persons 

10 

Gender 50% Owned by Women or 

>50% Managed by Women 

5 

Locality Within UMgungundlovu 

District 

5 

Tenderers are to submit a full Central Supplier Database (CSD) Report to be eligible to 
claim the above Specific Goals Preference Points. 
 
The Msunduzi Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves 
the right to accept the whole or any part of a tender. Each tenderer will be informed of the 
tender result.  
 
The Msunduzi Municipality expects businesses within the Pietermaritzburg and Midlands 
Region to support its contract and BEE/SMME initiatives. 
 
 
MRS NM NGCOBO (ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER) 
 

Experience of the Foreman/ Site Supervisor 10  

Qualifications of the Foreman/ Site Supervisor  10  

MAXIMUM POINTS  70 

MINIMUM POINTS 50    


